The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20188

Date sent

12/09/2019

Subject

Referral to Treatment Data Reporting

Details of enquiry

- 1. Do you accept that all NHS provider trusts are legally or contractually obliged to provide RTT information for their elective consultant-led services?
- 2. Do you accept that your trust is not currently reporting RTT figures and have never done so? If they are not reporting, then what justification is there for this?
- 3. Will your organisation now ensure that the systems needed to record and publish RTT waiting times are established and can you tell me your estimate of the month and year when you will have set up RTT systems and will be publishing results?

Response Sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is not commissioned to run consultant-led services, however we do run RTT and we provide all data to our commissioners, via various fora. Our commissioners are fully engaged on this topic. For some of our services publishing RTT current times can cause anxiety for patients.